Flatbed Interlock Stitch Machines
YERURER N > v

Parts Checker'




- 10.

11.

12.

13.

14,

15.

16.

'k

18.

19.

20.

2L

THEEF PARTS CONTENTS

WSEE (1)  FRAME COMPONENTS (ONE) sreererreressesmssssssmsessnes 12
BB (2) FRAME COMPONENTS ( TWOQ) werererrorresssererinsessaneninaene 3.4
HUERE (3) -~ FRAME COMPONENTS (THREE) treoeesererserrsneeesemeessess 5-6
FRIEEE: LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS: e stisisssssomintie itcoes 7.8
BRI UPPER SHAET COMPONENTS - +«ermstsossaonssizaiid shrasssvarceseinn 9-10
EATH  NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS - s esussseasetnnomtsitsarasiintissns 11-12
$61804k NEEDLE GUARD COMPONENTS: ccrssevsravessonssonsssssssneeasnanes 13-14
EFEE LOOPER COMPONENTS: oo it mnnseb b STEGETS 15-16
RAHHE MAIN FEED MECHANISM  COMPONENTS:eoreoreseeereeeseeees 17-20
£ DIFFERENTIAL FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS:«eeoeeeee: 21-22
HIEMERSE  PRESSER EOOTLIFTER COMPONENTS e seeeeeressvsnssnseees 23-24
JiErEE  STRETCH NEEDLE COMPONENTS----_----------'---; .................... 1526
1T 8884F THREAD GUIDE MECHANISM COMPONENTS: o eereeeerees 27-28
LRI THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS: veresssssssssssssesstsisssssnsnsins 29.30)
Fit4EfF LOWER THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS::weeereemeeeree 31-32
HEME  LUBRICATION MECHANISM  COMPONENTS:-oeeeeereereeeees 33-34
WAL  PUMP  COMPORENTS: s svsonssnsssnne sass s dsissssss fiasstinesess 4% 5
HlEH4AIESERPE  NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS"+++++37-38
LAEYE THREAD STAND COMPONENTS: oesseeesssrsresssnssesssesne s 39-40
[ ACCESSORIES PARTS::weeseeseses s el et R A 41-42

%"-ﬁ%ﬁﬁ“ FABRIC GUIDE COMPONENTS +#++srersreesreverensananamnaacscnenn: 43-44




23

24.

25

26-

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

FEEF PARTS CONTENTS

500B-02 & H##: SPECIFIC PARTS «vitsstieasonsn sunanansonnfibamisisusesvrssdinte 45-46
500B-05% AR (1) SPECIFIC PARTS (ONE) seeereesesesssmsmsmsnsssesees 47-48
500B-055 FIZREE (2) SPECIFIC PARTS (TWO) woreesermssmsememesssmness 49-50
500B-05EHZHEE (3) SPECIFIC PARTS (THREE) rrreeeeeroromsresse 51-54
500B-05% %4 (4) SPECIFIC PARTS (ROUR) +esverereessessusssnsssnseenses 55.56
500B-055 FIEf4E (5) SPECIFIC PARTS (FIVE) eoeeressesmssmmemmeessssensss 57-58
-500B-05%Fﬁ%ﬁ1¢ (6) SPECIFIC PARTS (SIX) .................................... 50-60
S00B-02HYEHEM4 (1) SPECIFIC PARTS (ONE) rorereeememrmesss 61-62
S00B-02HYEFIZRHEE (2) SPECIFIC PARTS (TWQ) e 63-64

500B-04%fERH: (1) SPECIFIC PARTS (ONE) -ooreoerseses 65-66




FRAME COMPONENTS (ONE)

1. Pl (1)




—, MloeifE (D

FRAME COMPONENTS (ONE)

i GRS z Fi DESIGNATTON -01]-02|-03| 04| -05
1 {301 01-01 AN =1 MACHINE FRAME OIL STAND PIPE [ O R | 1
2 1301.01-02 g 20 FILTER HALFTONE 313133 3
3 |301.01-03 HLAERRET MACHINE MOUNTING SCREW M8 41 4] 4] 4 4
4 1301.01-04 PRI PUSH BUTTON COVER (NEEDLE) 1 1+ 1 L} 1
5 |301.01-05 B 2 i o OIL PROTECTING GASKET 0 T 1
6 (301.01-06 I AR BED HOOD PLATE T [ [ it 1
7 |301.01-07 i 3k PLUG STUD U e A A 1

301.01-08 IRES PLUG STUD 4147141 4 4
9 1301.01-09 988 A AL THREAD TAKE—UP LEVER GUARD 3 | 3] 3 3 3
10 |301.01-10 TR R OIL INDICATION WINDOW A TR 1 1
11 |301.01-11 i 3 PLUG STUD 1|11 ]1 1
12 |301.01-12 2L E) T i OIL GASKET 1|1]1 1 1
13 |301.01-12-1 [#0%] RIVET 6|l6| 6] 6] 6
14 [301.01-13 B ST 4 1 P FRAMEWORK AIRPROOF RING 2lel 2] 2 )
15 [301.01-14 AR S PUSH BUTTON CAP SCREW M4 X8 8188 81| 8
16 [301.01-14-2  |Bij Bl OIL SHIELD COIL PROTECTING RING 313133 3
17 [301.01-22 BT SCREW M4X5 il ] 2l 2 2
18 [301.01-23 o DIRECTION OF PIN 4 I A i 1
19 |301.01-27 HLIAE MACHINE SEAT el K 1 1
20 |301.01-28 Bl ARM i fg] 1
21 [301.01-29 R LB A B LOOPER DRIVER PLATE tdata] i 1
22 |301. 01-30 L& 560 AIRFRAME NUMBER i N
23 |301.01-31 ety -y PLATE WITH NOTICE o T L 1
24 |301.01-32 bR PLATE WITH TRADEMARK 61 1
25 [301.01-33 RN PLATE WITH MODEL 1
26 |302.01-33 FILRH LA PLATE WITH MODEL |
27 1303.01-33 S PLATE WITH MODEL ]
28 |310.01-33 FUR=T PLATE WITH MODEL 1
29 |311.01-33 5 PLATE WITH MODEL 1
30 |338.01-33 FIUR=g L PLATE WITH MODEL |




2. LT (2) FRAME COMPONENTS (TWO)




—~ HlaEB M (2) FRAME

COMPONENTS (TWO)

FF5 K5 e i DESTGNATION -01{-021-03| -04 | -05
1 {301.02-01 LR S THREADING COVER PIN I (0 W | 1
2 [301.02-02 i WASHER 21l g1 o
3 [301.02-03 g RN SHIELD LI i f
4 1301. 02-04 B dr S 7 48 SHIELD BRACKET 1l 1] 1
5 |301.02-05 ISy 47 2 e SHIELD SEAT L1 1
6 1301.02-06 kst THREADING COVER SPRING EYaf a 1 1
7 1301.02-07 ek Py THREADING COVER SPRING 1 1] 1 I
8 1301.02-08 e BELT GUARD L 1| 1 1
9 1301.02-09 Pk e THREAD TAKE—UP LEVER GUARD 1] 1] 1 1 1
10 |301.02-10 | 75 % 444 UPPER COVER GASKET 1 1 1 1 i
11 {301.02-11 TR IR 257 o FACE COVER GASKET L1} 1 1 ]
12 [301.02-12 [T 4 FACE COVER Lo 1 1 1
13 [301.02-14 MR bt § 12, 5% 1 FACE COVER SEAL RING 1] 1] 1 1 i
14 ]301. 02-15 ARk 636, 712, 2 UPPER COVER PLUG 14 I ] 1 1 1
15 |301. 02-16 e 70 ] WAVE WASHER L1 1] 1
16 [301.02-17 iy SHOCKPROOF PLUG 21212 21 2
17 [301.02-18 HBH WASHER 414 4 4] 4
18 [301.02-19 B 4P 58 £ SHIELD WASHER 21 2] 2
19 |301. 02-20 M el 1 SIGHT WINDOW 1111 1

20 {301. 02-21 k& UPPER COVER L1 1] 1 1
21 [301.02-22 e 2 R THREAD EYELET GUIDE PLATE Lf L} & 4 1
22 1301. 02-23 R THREAD HANDLER LINK 11 1] 1 i
23 [301.02-24 BT SLURAT — i BELT GUARD SCREW M5 X 60 ol (R TS

24 [301. 02-25 B 47 S B AT SHIELD HINGE SCREW M4 if{1]1

25 |301.02-26 BRET SCREW M6X 10 11 4] 4] 4 4
26 [301.02-27 TR R IRAT THREADING COVER HINGE SCREW M4X 16 2912121 21 9
27 1301. 02-28 LB UPPER COVER SCREW M4X 12 1111 f 11 9
28 1301. 02-29 FEMR £k st SILICONE OIL THREAD STAND SCREW 22| 2

29 [301. 02-30 L Bkek sy SCREW M4X3§ ¥1313}3] s
30 |301.02-31 TP R AT THREADING COVER SPRING SCREW M4X6 212 21 92 9
31 |301.02-32 bigiakd - £3) SHIELD SCREW M3 X5 i o

32 |301. 02-33 AR M2 4T FACE COVER SCREW SM3/8X 28 o el 4 1
33 1301. 02-34 i A SHIELD BRACKET . 1 1 1 1 1
34 [301.02-35 4T SCREW  M6X10 2l212]2]:2
35 |301. 02-36 PhERB o E 8 22 STEEL WIRE PTEIEL B 1




FRAME COMPONENTS (THREE)

3. PLFEFB A (3D




— . Bl (3) FRAME COMPONENTS ( THREE)

5 B e r DESIGNATION —01|-02]-03] -041 -05 |-02
1 |301.03-01 e LE SEWING PLATE UPER COVER 11111 1 1 1
2 |301.03-03 G RIR SEWING PLATE FRONT COVER L] Bd 1
3 |301.03-04 By A SHOCKPROOF BOARD T | 1 1 _11
4 |301.03-06 ke DIRET HINGE LINK SCREW M4 2lz212)2]¢2]%
5 |301.03-07 T B B AR HINGE BOARD 1] 1] 1 1 1 1
6 |301.03-08 B FRONTAL MANTLE 1 1] 1 1 J
7 |301.03-09 HERR SLIDE PLATE 1] 1 1
8 |301.03-10 I 7 28 SHOCKPROOF PLUG g b L] 3 1 |
9 |301.03-11 i 7 5 SHOCKPROOF PLUG sttt 21 2] 2}]
10 |301.03-12 TR FRONTAL MANTLE SPRING S 1 1
11 [301.03-13 PR e SPRING WASHER 1111111 1
12 |301.03-14 i A A RAT FRONTAL MANTLE SCREW M4 i L gl 1
13 |301.03-15 o8 T AR TSR AR ET SEWING PLATE FRONT COVER SCREW M4 X8 O R P PO [ 1
14 |301.03-18 AR ARET MANTLE PLATE SCREW M4X12 alalal] 4] 4
15 |301.03-17 25 B HTIRE] SEWING PLATE FRONT COVER SCREW  M4X12 a9lz2l2]. 2] 2
16 |301.03-18 B IR ] HINGE SCREW M4X10 xla] 3 3 1.8
17 |301.03-19 19 T B ARAT SHOCKPROOF BOARD SCREW  M4X3 a9l2]l 2212
18 [301.03-20 T AR FRONTAL MANTLE SCREW M4X6 212l 2] 2 2
19 |301.03-21 B2 NUT M4 1] 11 1 1

20 |301.03-22 Bk b SkaRAT HINGE UPPER SCREW M3X4 91212121 2




LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS

4. THEERAF

05

500B-




il

e

Y. FHhiset

LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS

gz e B2 B DESIGNATION ~011-021-03| -04 | —
1 |301.04-01 TEE A 1 LOOPER LEVER COMPLETE L 1] 1 1
2 |301. 04-02 BB i A LOOPER BALL CRANK r ya g i
3 |301.04-03 R AT { OIL PUMP WORM Lf1]1 1 1
4 1301.04-04 TEHEAT LOOPER LEVER COMPLETE L1 1] 1 i
5 ]301.04-05 Al Y e OIL FLOW REGULATING NEEDLE 1§ 1 1 1
6 [301.04-06 Mkt TRACTION WHEEL I 111 1 1
7 [301.04-07 =S IMPACTED LOOP 1 1 1 1 1
8 1301.04-08 il et LOWER SHAFT BACKSIDE T S 1 1
9 [301. 04-09 14 22 LINK BEARING 1l 1] 1 1 T
10 |301.04-10 AT LOWER SHAFT FOREPART I[1] 1 1 -
11 [301. 04-11 eI EE e AR LOWER BEARING FITTINGS ASM. 11 1] 1 1 1
301. 04-11-01 | Fégh )5 o A5t i LOWER BEARING FITTINGS BEARING i1 1 1 1
301. 04-11-02 by g THRUST RING 10 e T | 1 1
12 [301. 04-12 LT SPRIGN THRUST RING 1111 1 1
13 |301. 04-13 EErlinp e ey DRIVING WIHEEL Lfaf a] 1 1
14 [301. 04-14 TEE AT SCREW 414 4] 4
15 |301.04-15 M g 4 LOWER SHAFT CENTRE BUSHING ASM. 1% o 1 1—
301, 04-15-01 | Foljryaeh 1t LOWER SHAFT CENTRE BUSHING BEARING Ty dnk A 1
16 [301. 04-36 O%d[H ‘ O-RING ' 2122 | 2 2—
17 [301. 04-17 M TRACTION WHEEL WASHER L1 1] 1 T
18 301. 04-18 0249 O-RING 212421 2 ;
19 [301. 04-19 7 PIN 11111 1 ;
20 |301. 04-20 Hzats BELT 1| 1] 1 1 1
21 |301. 04-21 T O Ha g SNAP RIGN If1]1 1 1
22 1301. 04-22 pan FORK i RN 1 1
23 |301. 04-23 e B4 IMPACTED LOOP SCREW M4 X§ 21 2| 2 2 2
24 1301. 04-37 028 g O-RING 212121 2 4
25 1301, 04-25 A 5 o 84T TRACTION WHEEL SCREW M6 X 10 11 1 1 1
26 [301.04-26 IOCHM 28 i (o AT M i LINK BEARING SCREW  M6X0.75 X8 2 Fer o 2 2
27 |301. 04-27 BAET SCREW  M6X0.75%5 12012112 12 { 12
28 |301. 04-28 Rl 4T BALL CRANK SCREW M3 X4 1 | 1 1
29 [301. 04-29 M Rz T TRACTION WHEEL SCREW M6X 10 1l 1] 1 1
30 |301. 04-30 B Mg 4T BALL CRANK SCREW M6 X0.75X |4 i oh 1
31 |311. 04-31 [IEST-43) FRONT BUSHING SCREW M5X5 9
32 [301.04-32 HRET SCREW MS5X 10 11| ([
33 301, 04-35 T LOWER SHAFT FRONT BUSHING I S | 1 1
34 1301.04-34 X O FORK SCREW  SMi1/64X40% 8 i T 1 1
35 311.04-38 IRES SCREW M3Xx8 2
36 [311. 04-16-01 |PF#hth " |NEEDLE DRIVING FRONT BEARING 1
37 |311.04-16 B IS e R LOWER SHAFT FRONT BUSHING ASM. 1
311 04-16-02 | AT #1405k LOWER SHAFT FRONT BUSHING BEARING 1
38 1301.04-03-01 |yl HT0%4Fh OIL PUMP WORM BEARING o] g 1 1
O 8 i




5. F&hE{+  UPPER SHAFT COMPONENTS




[ i, EBIEBAE UPPER  SHAFT  COMPONENTS
Fe SRS ~ %) B DESIGNATION 01|-02f-03| -04 | -05
1 |301.05-01 |- ke Rl : .__|[UPPER TACE-UP THREAD BALL CRANK NEEERER R
2 |301. 05-02 ESbA | UPPERTACE-UPTHREADLINKLEVL‘R AEIERENE
3 [301.05-03  [ERHFhaaLf .~ |.NEEDLE BAR CRANK ASM. IRIEERY N
4 [301. 05-04 Ptk () " " UPPER BALANCE BLOCK SRV ERERE

5 |301.05-05 4 ) ; E]}ELT-WHE‘EL L Y2 |1 1
311. 05-01 k4 I eeTwheeL - =
6 [301.05-06 M1t 4 FOLLOWER WHEEL s LEL 2 LT el
7 |301. 05-07 s Ay MAIN SHAFT BACKSIDE L L] ] 1
8 [301.05-29  Jo#ijg O-RING 4141 4] 4] 4
9 [301.05-09 WatiiiNii) MAIN SHAFT FOREPART i o x z r
10 1301. 05-10 Rt Iinp k2 MAIN SHAFT FRONT BUSHING 1 1
301, 05-10-01 |4t % BEARING I I I
11 {301.05-11 I h o8 LINK BEARING I {11 1 1
12 1301, 05-12 JrFr R ) MAIN SHAFT BACK BUSHING ASM. 1] 1 | ] :
301. 05-12-01 [f5 #f42Hiik BEARING 1] 1 In] o1
13 1301.05-13 LR BELT WHEEL WASHER L [ agld |
14 [301.05-14 EFH NEEDLE BAR CRANK SEI N 1 1
15 |301.05-15 RERTIRET KM 5 084T | POSITION SCREW Mg 1%20 SRV ERE :
16 1301.05-16 SE AT BT SCREW M6X0.75X6 Ll 1] 1] 1
17 [301.05-17  |ik-gesger SCREW M6X0.75X3.5 L1 ]|
18 |301. 05-18 HRET SCREW M5X 10 sl2i2] 2z} 3
19 |301. 05-19 AT IRET LINK LEVER SCREW M4X 12 414 4] 4
20 [301.05-21 WRET SCREW M8X1X15 11 1 |
21 1301, 05-22 st 3w ey BELT WHEEL SCREW M6 10 1} 1] ; I
22 [301. 05-23 Jr B 5E (T BRAT sy BACK BUSHING POSITION SCREW M6 0.75 % § 3l 3l 3] 371 3
23 |301. 05-24 BRET SCREW M6X0,75X5 919191 9 9
24 1301. 05-25 iV R POSITION SCREW  M6X 10 Iyl ! 1
25 [301.05-26 ER AR ARAT BALL CRANK SCREW M6X0.75X 14 L1
26 [301.05-27 RELES A BALANCE BLOCK SCREW M5 X5 2l2fz2] 2] 2
27 1301. 05-28 EIBET BELT WHEEL SCREW  M5X 16 ' 1 ] I I




6. 4FFFER4E  NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS




A BT

NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

Frg Mg # F DESIGNATION -01|-02]-03| -04 | -05
1 |301.06-01 ok NEEDLE HOLDER | i 0 1
2 1301.06-02 B NEEDLE PLATE 1

303. 06-02 EF R NEEDLE PLATE 1
311. 06-01 B4R NEEDLE PLATE 14
3 |301. 06-03 RH R A OIL FELT POSITION LOOP Losfd | .0 1
4 1301.06-04 F R NEEDLE PLATE LINK PLATE L1 1 1 1
5 |301.06-05 4T B NEEDLE BAR UPPER BUSHING i A 1 1
6 301, 06-06 EFAT NEEDLE BAR 111 1 1
7 |301. 06-07 Wiy s 2% SHOCKPROOF PLUG L] 1} 1 |
8 [301.06-08 BT EEAT 1 NEEDL BAR LINK LEVER WASHER Ll1] 1} 12 1
9 |301. 06-09 A NEEDLE BEARING 1 pa1] ' 1
10 |301. 06-10 ihek OIL WICK Liui ] 1] 7 1
11 1301. 06-11 £k OIL WICK HOLDER 11} 1 1 1
12 1301. 06-12 BEFF I R NEEDL BAR SLIDE BLOCK LT 1) 1
13 [301.06-13 AR R A=Y NEEDLE BAR SLIDE BLOCK SEATING L 1] 1 1 1
14 |301. 06-14 RIR:SN NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING POLE S R S (i
15 1301. 06-15 ERATiE R NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING PIN 1] 1)1 1 1
16 |301.06-16 = |EFFFEFT NEEDLE BAR LINK LEVER 1 L1 1 1 1
17 |301. 06-17 S ‘ OIL FELT 14 ] 1 1 1
18 [301.06-18 HAT T & NEEDLE BAR LOWER BUSHING il g 1 1
19 {301, 06-19 EFfR IR ET NEEDLE PLATE SCREW M4 X8 11} 1 1 ]
20 1301. 06-20 E] SCREW M4X10 1 1 1 1 1
21 {301. 06-21 SRR TP Ik NEEDLE PLATE SCREW SM9/64" X 40X 7 2ba) &2 2] 2
22 [301. 06-22 g i) NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING SCREW SM11/64" X 40X 10 T O | | 1
23 {301. 06-23 BEIIRET NEEDLE HOLDER SCREW M3 X3 Fla ]3] 3] 8
24 |301.06-24  |H% NEEDLE 313]3]3] s
25 {301. 06-25 BREY SCREW M4x8§ 212121 2 2
26 |301. 06-26 WET SCREW M4X12 212121 2 2
27 {301. 06-27 NEEDLE PLATE LINK PLATE PIN 2212 2] 2

R S A A




7. PEHERAE NEEDLE GUARD COMPONENTS




+. $%1E4  NEEDLE GUARD COMPONENTS
i &l % i DESIGNATION ~01]-02| -03] -04 | -0§
1 |301.07-01 PREr A NEEDLE GUARD CRANK | IS O R
2 [301.07-02  |#up WASHER )]
3 |301.07-03 Ek7 g REAR NEEDLE GUARD B B
4 |301. 07-04 TREFERT NEEDLE GUARD CONNECTING ROD Lf 3} 1 fF 4
5 |301.07-05 R4 e NEEDLE GUARD BASE 1y1]1
6 |301.07-07 TREHHl NEEDLE GUARD SHAFT I I 1
7 |301.07-08 il WASHER L F g 1
301.07-09 THER OIL WICK 3131 3] 3
9 |301.07-10 PRt e NEEDLE GUARD CRANK PIN iF.d 4.3 1
10 [301.07-11 PARNEC] SNAP THRUST RING N 1
11 |301. 07-12 B AT FRAMEWORK OIL SHIELD i 1
12 |301. 07-13 ek OIL WICK sl T 1
13 301, 07-14 TREF LT NEEDL GUARD SCREW M2.5X4 O I
14 |301.07-15 PRET ' SCREW M4X7 0 O N
15 |301. 07-16 FRETIEFTIRE] NEEDLE GUARD CONNECTING ROD SCREW SMitsaxaox1s | 2 | 2| 2 | 2
16 [301.07-17 TRET I paRET NEEDLE GUARD CRANK SCREW  SM11/64"X 40X § 212 2] 2
17 |301.07-18 Lt SCREW M4X4 1ji)]1] 1
18 [301.07-19 BRET SCREW  M5X6 212121 2
19 [301.07-20 ragia L) NEEDLE GUARD BASE SCREW  M5%10 1 e ]y i |
20 [301.07-21 " |WifREr FRONT NEEDLE GUARD 111 |
21 [301.07-23 TRt /o2 NEEDLE GUARD SHAFT LEFT BUSHING 111 ]
22 |301.07-24 RIS NEEDLE GUARD SHAFT RIGHT BUSHING 11 1|1
23 1301, 04-16 TR A LOWER SHAFT FRONT BUSHING ASM, Lokl | i a
301 04-16-01 | FHlraq et £l & BEARING Lf 1] 1} 3
301. 04-16-02 |0JEPE O-RING 8 T T




7P
=
=
[a]
=
-
W
O
o
[
[Ga
(=l
()
<O
—

B4

5.

17




TG

LOOPER COMPONENTS

e S5 % Es DESIGNATION -01|-02] -03| -04 | -0¢
1 301.08-01 Hy WASHER 1l | 27 .2 1‘
2 |301.08-02 BEE LOOPER 1] 1] 1‘
3 301.08-03 TEH (F) LOWER BALANCE BLOCK 11l 1] J
4 1301.08-04 kA LOOPER CRANK 11 1]1 1J
5 |301.08-05  [|aean LOOPER SHAFT NEE I
6 1301.08-06 2L LOOPER REGULATE DRIVING SHAFT tfrl 1! 1'
7 |Bor0s-07, |y iremer REGULATOR DRIVING BAR TR E
8 |301.08-08 Lo 56 ECCENTRICITY CAM SEEEE N J
9 [301.08-09  |fp WASHER _ SRR
10 1301.08-12 : {0 "2 B -} ECCENTRICITY THRUST RING 1 1 1 1 14
11 [301.08-13 [ WASHER TR
12 |301.08-14 FF4HE SNAP THRUST RING L0y 3] 4 1J
13 |301.08-15 |tk LOOPER REGULATOR POLE TR
14 [s01.08-16 @t CONNECTING POLE TR EE
15 |301.08-17 SEEA AL LOOPER LINK LEVER ASM. 1IN
16 1301.08-18 G R A REGULATOR DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING(LEFT,RIGHT) aif g 2] 6 ;
17 |301. 08-20 LR/ R LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING (FRONG ,BACK) 21 @2 2] o 7
18 1301.08-22 e TR AT LOOPER GROOVE SCREW M4X3§ ] 1 1 T
19 |301. 08-23 AT LOOPER SCREW M6X0.75X 10 ey | g |
20 |301. 08-24 HEAREAT LINK LEVER SCREW SM9/64" X 40X 14 212 21 2 |
21 |301.08-25  |paibhimsr BALANCE BLOCK SCREW M3%6 o213l a2l 1
22 1301. 08-26 B IRAT THRUST RING SCREW SM11/64" X 40X 8 R I 1 1J
23 1301.08-27 Ly e NUT M4 I I N I S 14
24 1301.08-28 PERIRAT CAM SCREW MS5X6 31.87] 3.} 3 14
25 |301. 08-29 T Eh AR LOOPER CRANK SCREW M5X 16 11 ] 2 1J
26 |301. 08-30 B NUT M5 i £fa | 4
27 |301. 08-31 O FRAMEWORK AIRPROOF RING ol N o T
28 |301.08-10 A WASHER 11 I 1 1




9. A MAIN FEEN MECHANISM COMPONENTS
23




S 3EAT AT

MAIN FEED MECHANTSM' ' COMPONENTS

T 5 # R DESIGNATION -01]-02]-03] -04| -05

“ 1 |301.09-01 e R B CAM NUT 1|1}t 1

© 2 |301.09-02 FHE L NEEDLE DISTANCE BUTTON | L] el aq &
3 [301.09-03 =g LADDER BUSHING 1 O O T | 1
4 |301.09-04 AT EE FEED DOG REGULATOR CAM Ll 1r]1 1
5 |301.09-05 L2y CAM IS T N 1
6 [301.09-06 LEATERT 4R 1 FEED DOG LINK LEVER WASHER 111} 1 1
7 |301.09-07 o RRTI B FEED RACK FRONT SLIDE BLOCK RNE: TR 1
8 [301.09-08 FHIRED PINSCREW M3 -1 T
9 [301.09-09 FH2H) DIFFERENTIAL FEED SHAFT HEEWE N
10 |301.09-10 R WASHER 1 1 1 1 1
11 {301.09-11 A PR AR LEFT STOPPER PLATE 1] 1] 1 1 1
12 |301. 09-12 SR L PRATAR FEED RACK UPPER STOPPER PLATE 111} 1 1
13 |301.09-13 o BRAG PR A FEED RACK RIGHT STOPPER PLATE i 2] 3] 1 1
14 |301.09-14 ZEE) A DIFFERENTIAL FEED ASSEMBLY. 1 1] 1] 1 1
15 {301.09-15 EERAT R NEEDLE DISTANCE REGULATOR BUSHING 1] 1 1 1 1
16 [301.09-16  |ZEhA% DIFFERENTIALFEED RACK iftdilald
17 |301. 09-17 AT FEED DOG RACK L) 1]
18 [301.09-18 e LOOPER COVER ¥ e~ 1 1
19 [301.09-19 W WAVE WASHER 5] 51 5] 5| 5
20 [301. 09-20 AN EEE AN NEEDLE DISTANCE BUTTON SPRING 18 1 1 1 1
21 |301.09-21 Pk ke DIFFERENTIAL FEED SPACER i1l 1 1
22 |301.00-22 |k OILWICK SRR ER R E
23 [301.09-23 F AN DIFFERENTIAL FEED BUSHING 1111 1
24 |301.09-24 AT AT FEED DOG LINK LEVER PIN 1f1]1 1 1
25 1301. 09-25 AT S FEED DOG LINK LEVER PIN 1 1 1 1 :
26 |301. 09-26 EaaeEelic] SNAP RING 111}t 1
27 |301.09-27 FE IR AR AT DIFFERENTIAL FEED LINK LEVER b4 1] 1 1 1
28 |301.09-28 A FEED DOG SLIDE BLOCK I (R O R | ]
29 (301.09-29  |EAEEAT FEED DOG LINK LEVER EEREREL T
30 |301.00-30  |o%p O-RING y fatild )}l
a1 |301.09-31  |merr RUBBER WASHER ala2lz| 2|
32 |301.09-32 T Rl Ak NEEDLE BEARING 11} 1] 1 :
33 |301.09-33 T HUK NEEDLE BEARING T (O B O ]
34 1301.09-34 EHRIRE] CONNECTION SCREW ~ SM11/64"X 40 A N
35 [301. 09-35 T A I BT R AT CONNECTION SCREW- SM11/64"X40 3 B
36 301.09-36 A s FEED DOG SLIDE BLOCK BUSHING 1] 1)1 1 E
37 1301. 09-37 FG TR FEED DOG RACK BACK SLIDE BLOCK 1 1 1 1
38 |301.09-38 ] WASHER nd 1| 1] 2 }
39 1301.09-39 el WASHER Lol 1.1 1 1
40 301. 09-40 {ra Ol A ECCENTRIC BUSHING 1 1 1 1 1
41 1301.09-41 o He Lol ECCENTRIC SHAFT 111l 1] 1

s T




9. IEMAEME MAIN FEEN MECHANISM COMPONENTS




Fu AT AT

VAIN FEED MECHANTSM ~COMPONENTS

5 5 % DESIGNATION -01|-02]-03]| -04 | -0
42 1301. 09-42 ek OIL WICK ' 11} 1 1 1
43 [301. 09-43 FORE . SNAP RING 111 1] @
44 |301. 09-44 R WASHER 2f{2f2]2]4
45 |301.09-45 ERERT DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG i1 |

311.09-45 EEEA A DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 1
46 |301.09-46 EHEAT 'MAIN FEED DOG I

311. 09-46 EahEAA 'MAINFEED DOG 1
47 |301.00-47 485 SCREW M4X10 - 21z ]z ]| 2|2
48 [301.00-48  |PRRARIRET STOPPER PLATE SCREW M4X8 4| 4Y4 4
49 |301.09-49 4RET 'SCREW - M4X38 ipit ) 1gp d I
50 {301.09-50 EH BIRET DIFFERENTIALFEED SCREW M2.5X4 TCIELT R} 2
51 |301.09-51 I BRERAT RACK SCREW ~ SM9/64"X40 212 2] 2 E
52 |301. 09-52 EEERET BUSHING SCREW SM11/64"X40X6 11| 1]1 1
53 [301.09-53 BRET SCREW SM1/8X44"X5 I-].1] 1 1 ]
54 |301.09-54 HEAT SCREW M4X5 11141 1 *
55 |301.09-55 24T SCREW M5X6 4 |47 4|4 |
56 [301.09-56 BRET SCREW M5X35 1 1.1 1 1 |
57 |301.09-57 £} NUT  SMI1/64"X40 2121-2 ] 2



DIFFERENTTAL FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

10, ZEShEpAF

D e



T

DIFFERENTTIAL FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

e & 5 £ i DESTIGNATTON -011-02]-031 -04 | 05
1 |301.10-01 PATHE CA ADJUSTING ROD ASM. i T A 1
2 |301.10-02 FEE)R R DIFFERENTIAL FEED REGULATING PLATE i b 1
3 |301.10-03 FEE) T SRR DIFFERENTIAL FEED REGULATING GRADUATIONPLATE| 1 | 1 1 1 1 1
4 1301. 10-04 TR RN - R VAL DIFFERENTIAL FEED REGULATING RETURN SPRING Lt ] 1| a]
5 |301.10-05 ZEE R AN DIFFERENTIAL FEED REGULATING CRANK N . 1 1
6 |301.10-06 = EE AT R DIFFERENTIAL FEED REGULATING FORK PLATE 1 b de] L p L 1
7 1301. 10-07 R SLIDE BLOCK | 1 1 1
8 |301.10-08 T % THRUST RING AR EREEE
9 [301.10-09 ] Sk PLUG 11t
10 |301. 10-10 0T % 4 | RUBBER RING LEERES RS
11 |301.10-11 ZIEE R R E GRADUATION PLATE SPACER 212 2 2 2
12 1301, 10-12 e WAVE WASHER 11111
13 |301.10-13 iy CEHD NUT 212121 21 2
14 |301.10-14 FE T R R LOCKNUT N S L
15 |301. 10-15 R E WAVE WASHER 2 |2l2] 21 4
16 1301. 10-16 BEET SCREW SM11/64"X40 1 1 1 1 _1{
17 |301. 10-17 Rl SCREW M4X12 2l 21271 2 E
18 |301.10-18 JBET SCREW SM11/64"X40X6 olalal 2]
19 [301.10-19  |dger SCREW M5X 12 ol 2] 2| 3
20 |301.10-20 BRET SCREW SMI11/64"X40 1l 1] 1] 1 T
21 |301.10-21 BUERET SCREW  SM7/32"X32 i I A E
22 301.10-22 BRET SCREW M4X3 515] 9 5 f
23 |301. 10-23 AL SCREW SM9/64" X 40X 6 2]l 2121 2]+

— 25—




PRESSER FOOT LIFTER COMPONENTS

16 IR

i

_‘

QOO [OCCOaD @ wl

& Salans
o

SRR
=N

PNy

by

A

i

J

B




i +—. ${EERfE  PREESSER FOOT LIFTER COMPONENTS
-; 5 Py % il DESIGNATION -01]-02| -03| -04
i 1 1301, 11-01 I B PRESSER BAR SHIELD 1] 1] 1
i 5 1301, 11-02  [HEBATEH S RUBBER WASHER B ER N
| 3 |301.11-03 B A7 Al STOPPER PLATE Iif =k i 1
i 4 {301.11-04 3 S BB FT PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER by L) 1
I 5 |301.11-05 AT P LEVER BASE 1] L} 4 1
I 6 1301.11-06 AR AT PRESSER FOOT LIFTING STEEVE (I I T O O |
I 7 1301.11-07 T e PRESSER FOOT LIFTING SPRING 1k 1) Bl d
| % 1301, 11-08 JEEAT PRESSER BAR L 1] 1 1
9 1301. 11-09 i T ) ADJUSTING NUT | 1 1 1
10 1301, 11-10 I LR PRESSER FOOT LIFTING SHAFT T |
[1 |301. 11-11 FRAT 5 4 e PRFESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET BASE 0 I N | 1
12 {301, 11-12 TR He (A A PRESSER REGULATING INNER SPRING 1 N 1
13 |301. 1113 i T L PRESSER REGULATING SPRING i I 1
14 {301.11-14 OB O:RING 1 1 | il
15 |301.11-15 3 B T AR PRESSER FOOT LIFTING STEEVE 1o 1 1 1
16 {301.11-16 T JH s 1 THRUST RING O I 1
17 1301, 11-17 T T RN PRESSER FOOT LIFTING CRANK | i |
18 {301. 11-18 ERR e STEEVE CRANK T O ] [
19 {301.11-19 JkF “;Sﬂ.”;«‘i PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET g ] 1 1 i
20 |301.11-20 i WASHIR I 1 ]
21 |301.11-21 BRAN A B THRUST RING I I ] |
22 1301. 11-22 ] ADJUSTING SCREW i | | 1
23 |301. 11-23 Ll SCREW  M3X10 ! |
24 |301.11-24 L BT BRACKET BASE SCREW M4 X 20 2 kg 2 2
25 1301. 11-25 RET SCREW M4x8 i o
26 |301.11-26 ] SCREW  M3X6 a i 1 1
27 |301. 11-27 T SCREW  SM3/16X32 . 2
28 |301.11-28 ) SCREW  SM11/64" K40 14 1 1 1
29 [301. 11-29 PRAT SCREW  SM11/64"X40 2192124 2
30 {301, 11-30 W] SCREW  SMI1/64" X 40X 12 Lyt 1
31 1301.11-31 4] SCREW  SMIL/64 X 40x6 21 2 2
32 1301, 11-32 L Ah: NUT MS Ly 1
33 1301..11-33 AT SCREW  M5X25 % RN 1
34 [301.11-34 R ‘SCREW  SM1/4"X40X9 ]
35 1301.11-35 He BT PRESSER BAR BUSHING | i I 1
36 |301.11-36 P FEREAE LEVER BASE BUSHING ! !
37 301. 11-37 e SCREW  SMI1/64" X 40X 6 N O O
38 1301, 11-38 M A PRESSER FOOT !
311.11-38 JEH PRESSER FOOT




12. S4TSR STRETCH NEEDLE COMPONENTS




L4l

NEEDLE

COMPONENTS

L
]

R STRETCH

%

¥

DESIGNATION

=01

-03

-04

301.

12-01

IRSEET!

SNAP RING

STRETCH TIGHT NEEDLE

2 1301.12-02 At 1 N
301.12-03 AR STRETCH TIGHT NEEDLE CROSSING SHAFT Eop 2 akin

4 1301, 12-04 et TEFT LOWER OSCILLATING BAR 111 |
301.12-05 IS STRETCH TIGHT NEEDLE LINK LEVER 1 1]t

£ 1301.12-06 AL AN STRETCH TIGHT NEEDLE CRANK 1| 1] 1

7 |201.12-07 NIRRT STRETCH TIGHT NEEDLE CONNECTING POLE AR AL T

8 |301.12-08 GiEr AR UPPER OSCILLATING BAR Pl L

o |301.12-09 TR OSCILLATING BAR SCREW 1|1} 1
10 1301.12-10 T SRR REGULATE OSCILLATING BAR 1 1 |
11 301, 12- et ke STRETCH TIGHT NEEDLE CAM 1 1L} 1
12 1301. 12-12 Eindicd WASHER 1 1 1
3 1301, 12-13 07 i O-RING 1 1 1

14 |301.12-14 Mt ki STRETCH TIGHT NEEDLE UPRIGHT BUSHING i 1 i
| 15 {301. 12-15 WASHER 1]l1]1
16 {301, 12-16 STRETCH TIGHT NEEDL LEFT BUSHING 11111
17 {501, 12-17 THRUST RING Lok A as

| 18 [301.12-18 STRETCH TIGHT NEEDLE RIGHT BUSHING 14141
’ 19 1301. 12-19 HEE] q SCREW M4X10 i 1 1
20 |301. 12-20 2 NUT M3 iAER E
2 i:sm 12~21 SCREW M6X0.75X6 2121 2
2 301, 12-22 SCREW  M6%0.75X 14 1111
b 23 |301. 12-23 SCREW  M5X5 24212
[ o 301, 12-24 SCREW SMi/&"X44X4 2] 2:] 2
25 |301.12-27 ] SCREW M4X 14 1 1] 1

— 28 —




13. &k s THREAD GUIDE MECHANISM COMPONENTS




N

Thegsesff  THREAD GUIDE

MECHANTSM  COMPONENTS

75 [Eh # *r DESIGNATION -01|-02|-03] -04] -
1 |301.13-30 Je ek ag KA THREAD TENSION SPRING ARM. 0 IO
2 1301.13-02 [EE= SPACER 111)1 1
3 |301.13-03 it £k e THREAD EYELET BASE mlomia] W
4 |301.13-04 T £l i di 2 THREAD GUIDE PLATE2 @G| 6| W
5 |301.13-05 FELEAR THREAD EYELET BASE mlolmyw
6 |301. 13-06 WRE] WASHER M4X5 S22 2
7 |301.13-07 UL THREAD EYELET STAND I R 1
301.13-08 HESHT AP THREAD EYELET BASE SHAFT CRANK 5 (i I R O
9 |301.13-09 HELAT (AL THREAD EYELET BASE SHAFT 11 i)t
10 |301.13-10 Sk THREAD TENSION PLATE <10v| <100 <10>] <8>
11 |301.13-11 Je L BT THREAD TENSION RING 5y | B | <B> | <4
12 |301.13-12 Se LR Rkt THREAD TENSION NUT <Gy | <6y | <B> ] 4>
14 {301, 13-14 g WASHER GGG @
15 |301. 13-15 S 2 e THREAD TENSION BASE 5y | <o | B> | <4
16 |301.13-16 g WASHER il 1§ 1] 1
17 |301. 13-17 S THREAD TENSION SPRING | < <
18 |301.13-18 o2k B THREAD TENSION SPRING <>l <] <
19 |301.13-19 e TR THREAD TENSION SPRING || <@
21 |301.13-21 WEET WASHER M4X38 ol 2] 2] 2
23 |301.13-23  [HEERAURT SCREW ~ M4X8 @|@|@]f @
24 [301. 13-24 HEET SCREW M3X12 L]t
25 |301.13-25 SeERIRE] THREAD TENSION SCREW STUD 1 I K2 B
96 |301.13-26 25T SCREW SM11/64"X40X12 1|1] 1] 13
27 1301.13-27 ek BB THREAD TENSION SPRING ARM B (W Q
28 |301.13-28 Seeh B THREAD TENSION SPRING ARM C S0] ev] oA K8V
29 [301.13-29 e £ AR ALAFA THREAD TENSION SPRING ARM A @G| @
30 [301.13-01 HELR AT SPRING Mmlmlwifm




14, & THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS
40
Qi 21
@/@ 25
43 ‘
10,

36—




ERAREN ST (%: THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS
m’_ P “ B DES1GNATTON -01]-02

- ! \'\",A.F?-!'*IER i 3 3
( WASHER 1|1
| THREAD GUIDE PRESSING PLATE 11
THREAD GUIDE PLATE 11
LOWER THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1)1
THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1|1
SILICONE THREAD GUIDE BASE 1|1
SILICONE THREAD GUIDE BASE 1) 1
| THREAD EYELET SPRING TR
THREAD GUIDE BASE (SMALL) I
UPPER THREAD GUIDE PLATE i
THREAD EYELET GUIDE LEVER 1]1
'HREAD EYELET RIGHT BAR I
THREAD TAKE-UP SHIELD 1] 1
[HREAD TAKE-UP SHIELD BASE 111
NEEDLE BAR TOP THREAD GUIDE 11
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 1|1
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER BASE 1] 1
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER SHAFT 1 ¥
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER L0 {3
| THRUST RING il B
AIRPROOF RING 1|1
THREAD EYELET GUIED NAIL 313
SNAP RING § -1
| WASHER 1)1
WASHER 11
STOPPER RING 1]
| PRESSER SPRING ik i
PRESSER PLATE 2 | 2
SCREW M3 11
SCREW SMI11/64"X40X6 2 2
[ SCREW M4X3 1] 1

| SCREW M4x38 747 | %

%.\;L REW M4X8 2 2 2

[ SCREW M3X6 2|27 2

| scREW M3X5 gl 2l 2
SCREW  SMI/8"X44 1]
SCREW  M3X3 i 4ig
SCREW M3X4 3 3
; THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER SHAFT SCREW: M4X8 il
T SCREW MsX16 1|1
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER SHAFT FRONT BUSHING 11
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER SHAFT BACK BUSHING 111




15. FrLekir LOWER THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS




TENSION COMPONENTS

+F., FidgkHf: LOWER THREAD

5 (IRE) % i DESTGNATTON -01|-02]-03] -04
1 |301.15-01 R AR RET SCREW L pk] L
2 |301.15-02 07 0-RING 21212 2
3 |301. 15-03 Erilic] WASHER i S ] O I
4 |301.15-04 FuEs i THREAD GUIDE PLATE 111} 1
5 |30L.15-05 Tl £k AR LOWER THREAD GUIDE PRESSER PLATE 111} 1
6 |301.15-06 T gk AT LOWER THREAD EYELET BAR 11 1] 4
7 |301. 15-07 Tt LOWER THREAD GUIDE FRAME 1 f 1Lb g |
8 [301.15-08 Tt R LOWER THREAD GUIDE PLATE I R
9 |301.15-09 LEs A CAM ASM. I B 1
10 |301. 15-10 TR THREAD GUIDE PLATE 11111
11 {301. 15-11 Tk e LOWER THREAD GUIDE PLATE %2 2
12 |301.15-12 BREES YA LOWER THREAD FINGER i (TR O
13 |301.15-13 T HANDLE t ik 1]
14 [301.15-14 F &R 5 AT SHORT THREAD LEADER ROD 0 SO RO !
15 |301.15-15 Tl gk AT THREAD LEADER ROD 11 1] 1
16 |301.15-16 Ttk LOWER THREAD GUIDE SEATING i a1
17 {301. 15-17 JE& PRESS SPRING 1l i) 141
18 |301.15-18 Gk SPRING 1|1 t]t
19 [301.15-19 [Py WASHER HET RS R
20 |301. 15-20 IARE (s E D NUT 1E|1E|1E] 1E
21 |301. 15-21 T gt LOWER THREAD GUIDE PLATE tyi1]1 1
22 1301. 15-22 TF 3 SNAP RING olal 2l 2
23 |301.15-23 Y2 /N FEAR PRESSER PLATE a2 2| 2
24 |301. 1524 2| SCREW g1 g
25 |301. 15-25 2T SCREW M4X38 g el &2
26 [301. 15-26 AT SCREW M2.5X4 z2 .2 g2 ;
27 |301.15-27 ) SCREW M4X16 2121 2 ;
28 |301. 15-28 AT SCREW M4 X6 1141 lj
29 |301. 15-29 e WASHER 212 ]2 2ﬁ
20 501 15-30 |4 SCREW M3X3 3|33
31 |301.15-31 AT SCREW M5X5 2l 2§ 2
32 |301.15-32 ShTsFRIRET SCREW M4X6 L} 111 ;
33 |301. 15-33 257 - SCREW M3x4 L} 1] 2 1ﬁ

NN




16.

DL HR A

LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS




75+ HEnhEFE  LUBRICATION

MECHNISM COMPONENTS

s K5 4 R DESIGNATION -01|-02]-03] -04
1 {301. 16-01 Bk TERMINAL 143} ad 1
2 [301.16-02 BRET /N R 4 3k SCREW WITH SMALL DOUBLE HOLES I S IR ‘
3 |301. 16-03 THE S 'OIL TUBE COMPLETE 111 13
4 |301. 16-04 FEH WOOL FELT 1j1]1]1
5 [301.16-05 TR AL LOWER OIL TUBE COMPLETE 111 1] 13
6 [301.16-06 L OIL TUBE COMPLETE L1t 1
7 |301.16-07 HEELE OIL TUBE HOLDER 111}
8 [301.16-08 Elif UPPER OIL PAN [ U A 1
9 [301.16-09 hE OIL TUBE I A 1
10 |301. 16-10 mE OIL TUBE [ O I |
11 |301. 16-11 HE OIL TUBE T4 1]tk
12 1301. 16-12 DE SMALL OIL TUBE i1 141
13 {301.16-13 ik OIL WICK I I U ! 1
14 |301. 16-14 heE OIL TUBE I U U |
15 {301. 16-15 M OIL TUBE 1|11} 1 |
16 |301.16-16 HERET OIL WICK NAIL Lf 1] 1. 1J
17 |301. 16-17 R OIL TUBE L 141 1J
18 1301. 16-18 URETAUE Mk SCREW WITH DOUBLE HOLES SM1/4"X40 2121 2| 2 J
19 1301.16-19 gk COLLET 8|18 8] 8
20 |301. 16-20 PRET A AR ] SCREW WITH SINGLE HOLE  SM1/4" %40 1 F 1.k 1
21 1301, 16-20-01 |83k - TERMINAL 1111
22 1301, 16-21 Bk (R TERMINAL (SINGLE HOLE) 2121212 |
23 |301. 16-22 25T SCREW M4 X6 41414 4 |
24 |301.16-23 LA NUT M4 IS T I I
25 {301. 16-24 BET SCREW MS5X5 b1l 1]
26 |301. 16-25 M OIL TUBE T I N |
27 |301. 16-26 B (R0 TERMINAL 1] ] 1§ 4




17. HWEIRH PUMP COMPONENTS




+-b. WmENM PP COMPONENTS

5 = ' % i DESTGNATION 01} -02{-03
1 1301.17-01 O PUMP COMPLETE 1|11
2 |301.17-02 [i5] 50 R FIXING PLATE (]
3 1301.17-03 h 3 o ok () MOTHERBOARD GO NGV REY
4 1301.17-04 Py ikiEe INNER GEAR WHEEL @ @] @
5 |301.17-05 Fikise GEAR WHEEL (UPPER) Mt W
6 |301.17-06 A GEAR WHEEL (LOWER) (W at
7 |301. 17-07 washh £ 8 SHAFT Mmlmi
8 |301.17-08 L PUMP BODY @y
g |301. 17-09 b IERR T UPPER PUMP BODY (1M
10 |301. 17-10 NS SMALL GEAR WHEEL (1] Wi
11 |301. 17-11 A B OIL PROTECTING GASKET 11111
12 |301.17-12 AL AT OIL PAN ASM. 11 1] 1
13 1301.17-13 MRS OIL PAN o T [
14 {301.17-14 JEIH A | PUMP FILTER COVER [ R
15 1301.17-15 blaiiEad ) PUMP FILTER SCREW SM3/8" %28 11111
16 {301.17-16 07 O-RING Ly L)1
17 |301.17-17 e PUMP FILTER Ly e 1
18 |301.17-18 Wt OIL PROTECTING GASKET 1111
19 |301.17-20 24T SCREW ' @@} @
90 |301.17-21 BEET SCREW @@ @
21 }301.17-22 HEET SCREW M4X1i2 3] 3} 3
22 1301.17-23 ThALIRET OIL PAN SCREW SM3/8"%28 0 R
23 |301. 17-24 BRET SCREW M3X12 21212
24 |301.17-25 HRET SCREW @1 @] @
25 |301. 17-26 BRET SCREW M8X20 5154% 65
26 [301. 17-27 bR BRAND 1141




18. HlErA#125581F  NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS




FJ\. BUEFAEISS 8 NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS

s &= # b DESIGNATION -01|-02|-03| -04
1 |301.18-01 HuE WASHER I B
2 1301.18-02 fe b I SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR COVER i A
3 |301.18-03 W& SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR 1{1]1
4 |301.18-04 e AL SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR FELT R ]
5 [301.18-05 &K SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR BADY il
6 |301.18-06 T SILICONE OIL EFFERENT 111
7 |301.18-07 KkEr PIN i
8 |301.18-08 b SILICONE OIL FELT (UPPER) T (U L
9 |301.18-09 R Fiiik SILICONE OIL COVER (UPPER) LiF k2 o
10 |301. 18-10 AEME SILICONE OIL CASE (UPPER) Pl el p A
11 |301. 18-11 TF SR A ELASTIC PIN 5.l 212/ 2
12 |301. 18-12 Tk OIL WICK PRESS PLATE & N
13 |301.18-13 HER OIL WICK 212121 %
14 |301.18-14 A5 A e 3k SPRING TUBE COLLET @y B 2
15 [301.18-15 BRET SCREW M4X10 O
16 |301.18-16 JRET SCREW M4X6 1 j1] 1 ;
17 |301. 18-17 REr SCREW M3X6 2121 2
18 [301.18-18 WERET SCREW SM9/64" X 40X 5 22121 2




19 255534 THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

— 39 —




1. ZBLEEF  THREAD STAND  COMPONENTS

5 K= % i DESIGNATION -01]1-02]-03
1 1301.19-01 LR 4L 1 THREAD STAND COMPLETE. 1 1 1

—_— 40 —




ACCESSORIES PARTS

B4

20.

e i —



—+. W

ACCESSORIES  PARTS

e P # DESIGNATION

1 |301.20-01 AR BEARING PLATE

2 1301.20-02 i SPACE RING

3 1301, 20-03 o WASHER

4 1301, 20-04 [7Sa) SCREW M8

5 1301, 20-03 EiRLi PROTECT PLATE

6 [301.20-06 o HVE B SPACE RING FRAME WORK 4
7 301, 20-07 i, SPACE RING 4
8 1301, 20-08 B el 4 PLASTIC WASHER 4
9 |301.20-09 HAT SCREW  SM3/16X32

10 {301, 20-10 WERET SCREW M5X8

11 {301.20-11 K IRET LONG SCREW M§X55

12 {301.20-12 WS Hh WITHIN SiX FORELAND

2 —




21. AT FABRIC GUIDE COMPONENTS

— 43—




—t—. SAniffF FABRIC GUIDE COMPONENTS E
st R £ B DESIGNATION -01{-02] -03 | -04
1 |301.21-02 KRET LONG SCREW M4 0 I lj
2 1301.21-03 7 e dile HINGE THREAD GUIDE LATH 1 1 T
3 |301.21-04 ZE ek AR THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1 1 j
4 [301.21-05 ¥4 E § 5/ § 9-0. 3/0. 82| WAVE WASHER 2 il izl -2 ;
5 |301.21-06 BRET SCREW M5X6 21 212 ;




SPECIFIC PARTS

- 500B-02

23 A

— 45 —



—

LA SPECIFIC PARTS

Fr5 5 EZE S DESIGNATION -01]-02|-03| -04
1 |302.06-01 EHR NEEDLE PLATE 1
2 1302.09-01 ¥k T MAIN FEED DOG 1
3 [302.09-02 ZERIEA DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 1
4 1302.11-00 He IR 1 PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE. 1
5 1302.23-00 7 2k B THREAD GUIDE PLATE COVER COMPLETE 1
6 [302.23-01 TFER TR THREAD GUIDE PLATE COVER 1
7 1302. 23-02 7 4 BT R 4R () PROTECT PLATE(RIGHT) 1
8 1302.23-03 R AR R BIBCOCK INSTALLATION BRACKET 1
9 [302. 23-04 FHREWREY R () PROTECT PLATE(LEFT) 1
10 |302. 23-05 R E PR AR KEEP OFF THREAD PRESS PLATE 1
11 301.03-15 IF LR RPN AR R AT KEEP OFF THREAD PRESS PLATE SCREW M4 x 8 2
12 |302. 23-06 TEER SRR (A0) BT PROTECT PLATE(LEFT) SCREW M5 x 6. 2
13 |301. 02-02 P WASHER 2
14 |301. 15-28 oF 2k SR P 4 iR () WR4T PRdTECTPLATE(R!GH’DSCREW M4 x 6 2
15 |301. 02-26 T R A PR AT BIBCOCK INSTALLATION BRACKET SCREW M6 x 10 2
16 |301. 12-12 #hy WASHER 2
17 1302. 23-12 Bl BIBCOCK INSTALLATION BRACKET WASHER 1
18 |302. 23-07 LA THREAD STAND COMPLETE 1
19 |302. 23-08 R (B B44F) - | BIBCOCK COMPLETE 1
20 [302. 23-14 I AR i BB AT BIBCOCK FIXING PLATE SCREW M35 x § 2
21 [302.23-09 e 5 T R BIBCOCK FIXING PLATE 1
22 [302. 23-10 HEET SCREW MS5 x 12 1
23 [302. 23-11 ek HINGE THREAD GUIDE LATH 1




24. FR#AE (1) SPECIFIC PARTS (ONE)
_ et SN




—+P09. LR (1)  SPECIFIC PARTS (ONE)

s s 2R DESIGNATION -01|-02|-03| -04
1 |311.24-01 45 bk SEWING PLATE UPER COVER

2 |311.24-02 by LOWER SHAFT FOREPART

3 |311.24-03 R LOOPER LEVER COMPLETE ASM.

4 |311.24-03-1 |EEAT LOOPER LEVER COMPLETE

5 [311.24-03-2 |4g4T SCREW

6 [311.24-04 HHE RS LOOPER BALL CRANK ASM.

7 |311.24-04-1 |#i#R LOOPER BALL CRANK

8 [311.24-04-2 [4B4T SCREW M6X 14

9 [311.24-04-3 [dg4T SCREW  GB78-85 M3X4

10 |311.24-05 EIRE =R PRESSER BAR SHIELD 1
11 |311. 24-06 i FRONTAL MANTLE

12 |311.24-07 5§32 HINGE BOARD

13 |311.24-08 WRET HINGE LINK SCREW

14 [311.24-09 S SPRING WASHER

15 |311.24-10 AT HINGE SCREW

16 |311.24-11 BRET SCREW  GBS80-85 M3X4

17 |311.24-12 FoliR PROTECT BAT

18 [311.24-13 BT SECREW M5X6

19 |311.24-14 i WASHER

20 [311.24-15 3 FRONTAL MANTLE

21 |311.24-16 9413 HINGE THREAD GUIDE LATH

22 [311.24-17 HRET LONG SCREW |
23 [311.24-18 BT WAVE WASHER |
24 [311.24-20 BRET SCREW  GB80-85 M5X6 |
25 |311.24-21 BRET SCREW  GB80-85 M5X5

26 |311.24-22 L3 SHOCKPROOF PLUG

27 |311. 24-23 1 PLUG

28 [311.24-24 il SHAFT

29 |311.24-25 T SPRING

30 |311. 24-26 §i5eZ) 0oy STOP STIR PIECE |
31 |311.24-27 BRET SCREW GB818-85 Md X6

32 |311.24-28 S BAR ROCK SHAFT J
33 |311.24-29 o) SCREW M5X10

34 |311.24-30 izl PIN,

35 |311.24-31 A (/) FRONTAL MANTLE (SMALL)

N . PR



500B-05

 25. LJI¥AE (2) SPECIFIC PARTS (TWO)

500B-05




—4F. EE#M (2) SPECIFIC PARTS (TWO)

e E 5 £ DESIGNATION -01]-02] -03 | -0
1 |311.25-01 et CHID FRONT NEEDLE GUARD i
2 1311.25-02 RET SCREW GB65-85 M2.5X4 j
3 |311.25-03 EIRANOED REAR NEEDLE GUARD :
4 |311.25-04 LA HAND LIFTER LINK
5 |311.25-05 WRET SCREW GB818-85 M4 X8
6 |311.25-06 ) SCREW GB70-85M5X 10
7 |311.25-07 HEER WASHER
8 |[311.25-08 [ RETAINING RING
9 |311.25-09 HpE WASHER
10 [311.25-10 4 SHAFT E
11 |311. 25-11 R BAR ROCK SHAFT
12 |311.25-12 BRET SCREW GB818-85 M4 X8
13 |311.25-13 BRET SCREW
14 |311.25-14 LA HAND LIFTER LINK
15 |311.25-15 BRET SCREW GB80-85 M5X35
16 |311.25-16 15 e FILLER CHUTE
17 |311.25-17 BRET SCREW
18 |311.25-18 Fa BAR ROCK SHAFT
19 |311.25-19 WRET SCREW
20 [311.25-20 1% I A FILLER CHUTE ASM.

21 |311.25-20-1 |&JE A FILLER CHUTE (UPPER)

22 1311, 25-20-2 | Ik B ik FILLER CHUTE (LOWER)

23 |311.25-21 WEET SCREW M4X12
24 |311.25-22 g WASHER
25 [311.25-23 iTEES COPPER BUSHING :
26 |311.25-26 BEAT SCREW




26. LI #ME (3) SPECIFIC PARTS (THREE)
’ H00B-05

el i W




N

— . SRR (3) SPECIF PARTS (THREE)
s By I DESTGNATTON
1 |311.26-01 AT CONNECTING ROD ASM.
9 |311.26-01-1 |3EAT CONNECTING ROD

3 |311.26-01-2 |URE] SCREW

4 1311.26-01-3 |47 SCREW GB80-85 Md x4

5 |311.26-02 AT ECCENTRIC CAM ASM.

6 1311, 26-02-1 |fhde ECCENTRIC CAM

7 la11.26-02-2 |BR4T SCREW GB80-85 M5X6
g |311.26-03 R LOOPER LINK LEVER ASM.
9 |311.26-03-1 |3&AT LOOPER LINK LEVER

10 |311.26-03-2 &%) SCREW

11 |311. 26-04 i AN NEEDLE GUARD CRANK
12 1311.26-05 L] SCREW SMI11/64" X406
13 |311.26-06 i PIN

14 |311. 26-07 i SHAFT

15 |311. 26-08 FH FELT

16 |311. 26-09 ek OIL WICK

17 {311.26-10 ! WASHER

18 |311.26-11 & SNAP THRUST RING

19 |311.26-12 ek PLUG

20 |311.26-13 ith 3t OIL SEAL

21 |311.26-14 FTAF4LAE HAND LIFTER LINK ASM.
99 1311.26-14-1 [ALHF FAND LIFTER LINK

93 |311. 26-14-2 |4R%] SCREW  GB70-85 M5X15
24 |311.26-15 2k OIL WICK

95 1311. 26-16 ek OIL WICK

26 |311.26-17 RS SLIDE BLOCK

27 |311.26-18 £ FELT

28 |311.26-19 R PIN

29 |311. 26-20 SR SCREW GB65-85 M3 X3
30 |311.26-21 AT SCREW GB78-85 M3X4
31 |311. 26-22 X7 AL 2AEE UPPER KNIFE BRACKET ASM.
32 |311.26-23 i) SCREW GB80-85 M6X0.75%3
33 1311.26-24 [-91)] UPPER KNIFE BRACKET
34 311.26-25 2% SCREW SM1/8x44-5.5

35 |311. 26-26 P4 WARD OFF SCRAPS COVER
36 1311. 2627 RS SCREW M3

37 |311.26-28 & B BAR ROCK SHAFT ASM.
ag |311.26-28-1 | BAR ROCK SHAFT

a9 |311. 26-28-2 |4 SHAFT

40 |311.26-28-3 ATl NEEDLE BEARING

41 |311.26-29 4] ' SCREW M6X14

——4




26.% F# 4 (3) SPECIFIC PARTS (THREE)
500B-05




— [~ EA#E (3)  SPECIFIC PARTS (THREED
el BE LFR DESIGNATLON -01|-02]-03
42 1311.26-30 gz WASHER

43 |311.26-31 i SPRING

44 |311. 26-32 1% ] THRUST RING

45 [311.26-33 WEET SCREW SM11/64x40X4
46 |311. 26-34 & CLIP SPRING

47 |311.26=35 WAL KNIFE BOTTOM BRACKET
48 |311.26-36 AT SCREW M4X6

49 1311. 26-37 Ay e KNIFE BOTTOM

50 |311.26-38 T3 KNIFE BOTTOM

51 |311.26-39 RS

SCREW M5X10

52 |311.26-40 Ak

LEAD FAVER WARE

53 |311.26-41 BEAT

SCREW GB65-85 M3 X6

54 |311.26-42 BRET

SCREW




"~ 28 %M (4) SPECIFIC PARTS (FOUR)

500B-05

— Bfi—



— 4 )\. TH&M (4) SPECIFIC PARTS (FOUR)

s g 4R DESIGNATLON
1 |311.28-01 T HAND LIFTER LINK
2 |311.28-02 Bl BAR ROCK SHAFT
3 |311.28-03 AT SCREW
4 |311.28-04 ¥ STICK
5 |311.28-05 BRET SCREW
6 |311.28-06 A s 28 FIXER
7 {311.28-08 iR} NUT M4
8 |311.28-09 P THRUST RING
9 [311.28-10 HELAT SCREW SM9/64x40
10 [311.28-11  |EHISM REEL LEAD FAVOR
11 |311.28-12 BT ASSISTANT PERCH
12 |311.28-15 3N - NUT
13 |311.28-16 P A LINE BAR ROCK SHAFT
14 |311. 28-17 ) SCREW
15 |311.28-18 HRHIR PLASTIC CAP




29.% F3#B#E (5) SPECIFIC PARTS (FIVE)

500B-05




— L TR G

SPRCIFIC PARTS (FIVE)
Ihiaci E5 £ DESTGNATTON ~01|-02| -03| -04
1 [311.29-01 bHhET MAIN SHAFT BACKSIDE
2 |311.29-02 f A ECCENTRICITY ASM.
3 |311.29-03 A LINK ASM.
4 |311.29-03-1 [8RE] SCREW
5 |311.20-03-2 |BkAH SPHERE SHAFT
6 |311.29-03-3 |#B4T SCREW  GB80-85 M5X5
7 |311.29-03-4 |HliA BEARING
8 |311.29-04 e BUSHING
9 |311.29-05 AR NEEDLE BEARING
10 1311.29-06 s WASHER
11 |311.29-07 WERE NUT
12 |311.29-08 Y PIN
13 |311.29-09 R BRACE
14 |311.29-10 RS DISPLAY
15 |a11. 29-11 BRET SCREW
16 |311.29-12 1hER STOP STIR BOARD
17 |311.29-13 IRET SCREW GB65-85 M3X6
18 |311.29-14 BRET SCREW
19 |311.29-15 S BUSHING
90 |311.29-16 HEET SCREW GBR0-85 M6X0.75%5
91 |311.29-17 BRET SCREW M6X8
22 |311.29-18 e CLUTCH
23 |311.29-19 U SPRING
24 {311.29-20 S iR AT GUIDE FAVOR BOARD
95 |311.29-21 | PIN
26 |311.29-22 1R STOP STIR BOARD
07 |311.20-24 % PIN
28 [311.29-25 BAT SCREW SM11/64x40
29 |311.29-26 Erlic WASHER
30 |311.29-27 5] SCREW GB80-85 M5X3
31 {311.29-28 e ABOUT ASM.
32 |311.29-28-1 |& ABOUT
33 |311.29-28-2 |& ABOUT
34 |311.29-29 BRET SCREW GBR18-85 M4X10




30. % FH ¥4k (6) SPECIFIC PARTS (SIX)
500B-05




=+, LI 6

SPECIFIC PARTS (SIX)

e rag=) 2R DESTGNAT LON -01]-02]-03] -04
1 |311.30-01 PR ACIE LACE LEAD FAVER WARE 1
9 |311.30-02 HEET SCREW 2.4
3 |311.30-03 ) SCREW GB818-85 M4X38 5 4
4 |311.30-04 |4 WASHER 2
5 [311.30-05 AL SHAFT ASM.

6 |311.30-05-1 |4 SHAFT

7 1311.30-05-2 |4RE] SCREW M35
g |311.30-05-3 | WASHER

g9 |311.30-05-4 |F# RETAINING RING

10 |311.30-05-2 [4RE] SCREW M5X5
11 |311.30-06 {60 G A LACE LEAD FAVER WARE
12 |311.30-07 CEks LEAD FAVER WARE
13 1311.30-09 Tk BLOCK
14 |311.30-10 el SCREW SM3/32x56
15 [311.30-11 A BAR ROCK SHAFT
16 |311.30-12 Mt BUSHING
17 |311.30-13 4R BAR ROCK SHAFT
18 |311.30-14 AT SCREW M6X 14
19 |311.30-16 4T ‘ SCREW
20 |311.30-17 EREE =S NUT
21 |311.30-18 L SPRING
22 311.30-19 i SHAFT
23 |311. 30-20 R RETAINING RING
94 [311.30-21 A ROLL MAST ASM.

25 |311.30-22 T SCREW
26 |311.30-23 SR BAR ROCK SHAFT 3
27 |311.30-24 W STOP STIR PIECE |
28 |311.30-25 HEET SCREW GB818-85 M4X 10
29 |311.30-27 SR BAR ROCK SHAFT ASM.

30 [311.30-28 ¥ BOLT
31 |311.30-29 o 1 WASHER
992 |311.30-30 2 B NUT M4
33 |311.30-31 i 1 A LACE LEAD FAVER WARE
34 |311.30-32 3] SCREW M3X3
35 |311.30-33 il 3R LACE LEAD FAVER WARE
36 |311.30-35 il SHAFT
37 [311.30-36 KLAT HAND LIFTER LINK
38 |311.30-37 AT SCREW M3X6
39 |311.30-38 sl WASHER
40 |311.30-39 4R BAR ROCK SHAFT
41 |311.30-40 kT SCREW M5X5
42 |311. 30-41 WFE ROLL MAST
43 |311. 30-42 & SHAFT




31.H M (1) SPECIFIC PARTS (ONE)

9 500B-02HY

. gr’_mm




=-+—. HH&M (1) SPECIFIC PARTS (ONE)

3y Pel FFR DESIGNATION -01]-02] -03
1 |338.01-01 s WORM
2 |338.01-01-01 AT 2 R ST WORM FIXING NUT M6X8
3 |338.01-02 LT WORM WHEEL
4 1338.01-03 IR fe TR WORM WHEEL SPLINE
5 [338.01-04 I EeHh WORM WHEEL SHAFT
6 [338.01-05 WG AR & 15X & 32X9 | WORM WHEEL SHAFT BEARING
7 |338.01-06 e A g WORM WHEEL SHAFT NUT M12X125
8 |338.01-07 o ECCENTRICITY WHEEL
9 [338.01-07-01 e 38 BE 2 AT ECCENTRICITY WHEEL FIXING SCREW M8X 12
10 |338.01-08 AR SUPPORTING STAND
11 |338.01-08-01 FEEMAR ¢ 12X @ 16X10 NEEDLE BEARING
12 |338.01-08-02 SO EMRAT STAND FIXING SCREW M6X20
13 {338.01-09 FEBN A SWING PIN A
14 |338.01-10 FEEhEEB SWING PIN B
15 |338.01-11 RN & 8X b 21X1 SWING PIN WASHER
16 {338.01-12 TR IR B SWING WASHER NUT M8X 1
17 {338.01-13 AN EF AT SWING CONNECTING ROD ASM
18 338.01-13-01 HEFFA CONNECTING ROD
19 1338.01-13-02 AT AR R CONNECTING ROD BEARING
20 |338.01-13-03 EVAN LEVER
21 [338.01-13-04 P AP B LEVER NUT
22 |338.01-13-05 AT ARE (A i) LEVER NUT (LEFT)
23 |338.01-13-06 ERHB CONNECTING ROD B
24 |338.01-13-07 FEATBIE B CONNECTING ROD B CONNECTING PIN
25 [338.01-13-08 P b 5X ¢ 156X1 WASHER
26 |338.01-14 $70 AR SWING CRANK
27 [338.01-14-01 AR & 5X & 9X9 NEEDLE BEARING
28 [338.01-15 FET MARRET SWING CRANK SCREW M5X16
29 [338.01-16 S HE A A A HORIZONTAL PUSHING NEEDLE BEARING ASM
30 [338.01-16-01 ST HE ) VRS HORIZONTAL PUSHING NEEDLE BEARING
31 |338.01-16-02 e ST e & 12X $26X1 | PUSHING NEEDLE BEARING WASHER
32 |338.01-17 a4 SWING SHAFT ASM
33 1338.01-18 #h d5Xd 156X1 WASHER
34 [338.01-19 R LEVER ASM
35 [338.01-19-01 itk LEVER CONNECTOR
36 [338.01-19-02 AT ¢ 5X 0 9X9 | LEVER CONNECTOR NEEDLE BEARING
37 |338.01-19-03 hrAF LEVER
38 |338.01-19-04 iR B LEVER NUT
39 |338.01-19-05 AT IR BE (47 5E) LEVER NUT (RIGHT)
40 |338.01-19-06 HrATHE LEVER PIN
41 |338.01-19-07 Iy 5X b 16X1 WASHER
42 1338.01-20 FR 2R A DRAWING THREAD SET A
43 [338.01-21 PREL B DRAWING THREAD SET B
44 |338.01-22 FREEFA DRAWING THREAD BAR A
45 1338.01-23 REATB DRAWING THREAD BAR B
46 |338.01-24 PR AR e T DRAWING THREAD BAR FIXING SCREW M3X 10
47 |338.01-25 TR FERET DRAWING THREAD SET SCREW M4X6
48 |338.01-26 T8 e S E A DRAWING THREAD POSION PIN
49 1338.01-27 Hh 28 A 7E T B DRAWING THREAD SET POSION PLATE
50 [338.01-28 i 2 B i 07 e ] W T DRAWING THREAD SET POSION PLATE FIXING SCREW M4X25




32 £ #AE (2) SPECIFIC PARTS (TWO)

.

500B-02HY

- cn@E
OO ([

)

600

@ijm




=+, TH&4 (2) SPECIFIC PARTS (TWO)
A= K5 Z DESIGNATION -01]-02]-03
1 |338.01-29 WISk SMALL OIL PAN .
2 1338.01-30 T 48 Jis 7] 52 40 PRESS FIXING BRACKET
3 [338.01-31 48 R 1] S T PRESS FIXING BRACKET SCREW M5X 16
4 [338.01-32 R £ R[] s s By PRESS FIXING BRACKET WASHER
5 [338.01-33 HeERZS AT PRESSER ASM
6 1338.01-33-01 ek THREAD GUIDE PLATE
7 |338.01-33-02 SJe it THREAD TENSION PLATE
8 |[338.01-33-03 SEEH WOOL FELT
9 |338.01-33-04 Jz L5 SR THREAD TENSION SET
10 |338.01-33-05 e e it 5 THREAD TENSION SPRING
11 [338.01-33-06 etk A THREAD TENSION PROTECT LOOSING RING
12 [338.01-33-07 e R W2 R THREAD TENSION SCREW
13 [338.01-33-08 g2 LAl NUT
14 1338.01-33-09 2R PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE M4
15 |338.01-34 JE B2 4 PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE
338.01-34-01 Fs e PRESSER FOOT BRACKET
338.01-34-02 | AT PRESSER BAR BRACKET
338.01-34-03 R PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE
338.01-34-04 B AR PRESSER FOOT PLATE
338.01-34-05 JI S sk PRESSER FOOT CONNECTOR
338.01-34-06 s AR PRESSER FOOT PIN
338.01-34-07 s e 2K 4 PRESSER FOOT CONNECTION PIN
338.01-34-08 FEAF e g PRESSER BAR BRACKET SPRING
338.01-34-09 TE IR 25 PRESSER FOOT PRESS SPING
338.01-34-10 AT JE 3R hz A PRESSER BAR SET REGULATING SCREW
338.01-34-11 JEScy ) PRESSER SPRING SCREW
338.01-34-12 JE AR AT PRESSER FOOT PRESSING PLATE SCREW
338.01-34-13 TEFT R 4 5 5 b e PRESSER BAR FIXING SCREW
338.01-34-14 VAT 2 ET hR B REGULATING SCREW NUT
16 [338.01-35 it A UPPER THREAD GUIDE FINGER A
17 1338.01-36 il sk AR UPPER THREAD GUIDE FINGER B ‘
18 |338.01-37 ik A LOWER THREAD GUIDE FINGER A
19 {338.01-38 ik AnELT LOWER THREAD GUIDE FINGER A SCREW M4X8
20 |338.01-39 Tk ek g A LOWER THREAD GUIDE FINGER A STAND
21 338.01-40 Fik ek A R R LOWER THREAD GUIDE FINGER A STAND SCREW M4
22 1338.01-41 Titsk 4B LLOWER THREAD GUIDE FINGER B
23 |338.01-42 Tk & BiE4T LOWER THREAD GUIDE FINGER B SCREW M4 X8
24 |338.01-43 Tt phE it LOWER THREAD GUIDE FINGER B SCREW M4
25 1338.01-44 PR AT THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER SHAFT SHIELD
26 1338.01-45 MET SCREW M4X12




If 33 & F 4k (1) SPECIFIC PARTS (ONE)

500B-04

—— 5



=+=. EHH#E (1) SPECIFIC PARTS (ONE)

=) 2= 4K DESIGNATION
1 |310.33-01 B Sk FOLDER BRACKET
2 1310.33-02 o WASHER
3 |310.33-03 |y | screw
4 |310.33-04 A5 SIDE PLATE
5 1310.33-05  [#ciiauE WAVE WASHER
6 |310.33-06 WRET SCREW
7 |310.33-07 o WASHER
8 [310.33-08 Shos gl SCREW M4 X6
9 {310.33-09 S BT ORIENTATION SCREW
10 |310.33-10 il ek B E MR FOLDER FIXING PLATE
11 }310.33-11 Bih ek FOLDER
12 |310.33-12 L) SCREW M4X6
13 |310.33-13 AR it e OIL SEAL FOR SPREADER CROSSING SHAFT
14 {310.33-14 A OIL SEAL FOR SPREADER UPRINAT SHAFT
15 |310.33-15 P NEEDLE HOLDER
16 |310.33-16 EHR NEEDLE PLATE
17 {310. 33-17 JrifrEr REAR NEEDLE GUARD
18 |310.33-18 AL \ NEEDLE GUARD BASE
19 |310.33-19 el SCREW M4X4
20 1310.33-20 I LEFT LOOPER
91 |310.33-21 1 RIGHT LOOPER
99 |310.33-22  |AEE A LEFT LOOPER CRANK
23 1310.33-23 A L A RIGHT LOOPER CRANK
94 1310.33-24 Al -LOOPER SHAFT
25 1310.33-25 k) JREERET LOOPER GROOVE SCREW
26 |310.33-26 b=t pe IV DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG
27 |310.33-27 S peviiv g MAIN FEED DOG
28 |310.33-28 el (4l PRESSER FOOT
29 |310.33-29 Je ke KA THREAD TENSION SPRING ARM.
30 |310.33-30 SR8 THREAD GUIDE PLATE
31 [310.33-31 US4 THREAD GUIDE PLATE
32 |310. 33-32 sk AR LdWER THREAD GUIDE PLATE
33 1310.33-33 27 AR THREAD GUIDE PLATE




